

Comments

Main Modifications to the Local Plan (18/02/19 to 01/04/19)

Comment by	Ms Jackie Crisp (1208557)
Comment ID	256
Response Date	05/03/19 17:49
Consultation Point	HOU 04 - Villages with Boundaries (View)
Status	Processed
Submission Type	Email
Version	0.2

**Do you consider the proposed modification is:
(please mark the appropriate box)**

**If you consider the proposed Main Modification
to be UNSOUND, please identify which test of
soundness your representation relates to?**

**Please give us details as to why you think the Local Plan with proposed modifications is NOT legally
compliant or sound?**

Housing policy 04 caps the cumulative increase in development for Yaxham at 'not significantly increasing by more than 5%'. I understand Yaxham has 304 homes within the settlement boundary and the increase calculated should be off this base level and not 363 homes as suggested by Breckland.

How would you like to be notified?

Comment by	Ms Jackie Crisp (1208557)
Comment ID	255
Response Date	05/03/19 17:48
Consultation Point	Policy HOU 02 - Level and Location of Growth (View)
Status	Processed
Submission Type	Email
Version	0.2

**Do you consider the proposed modification is:
(please mark the appropriate box)**

If you consider the proposed Main Modification to be UNSOUND, please identify which test of soundness your representation relates to?

Please give us details as to why you think the Local Plan with proposed modifications is NOT legally compliant or sound?

Housing Policy 02 and 05 appear to include Brakefield Green as 'not classed as small villages and hamlets and are considered as lying in open countryside.....and.....are unlikely to be considered acceptable' for development. I agree with this area should not be considered for development.

How would you like to be notified?

Comment by	Ms Jackie Crisp (1208557)
Comment ID	254
Response Date	05/03/19 17:24
Consultation Point	GEN 03 - Settlement Hierarchy (View)
Status	Processed
Submission Type	Email
Version	0.3

**Do you consider the proposed modification is:
(please mark the appropriate box)**

If you consider the proposed Main Modification to be UNSOUND, please identify which test of soundness your representation relates to?

Please give us details as to why you think the Local Plan with proposed modifications is NOT legally compliant or sound?

Yaxham is not to be considered as an LSC. Yaxham and Clint Green are to remain as set as villages with settlement boundaries

How would you like to be notified?